CHANGES IN THE CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 

During the year under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from existing 
Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores) consisting of 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) equity shares of Rs.10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) consisting of 1,20,00,000 
(One Crore Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten) each by inserting 60,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10 each vide resolution passed on May 17, 2024 through Extra-ordinary General Meeting. 

PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT: 

During the financial year 2024-25, the Company raised funds through the preferential allotment of

[...]

TOTAL FEES FOR ALL SERVICES PAID BY THE LISTED ENTITY AND ITS 
SUBSIDIARIES, ON A CONSOLIDATED BASIS, TO THE STATUTORY AUDITOR AND 
ALL ENTITIES IN THE NETWORK FIRM/NETWORK ENTITY OF WHICH THE 
STATUTORY AUDITOR IS A PART 

Total Amount paid to Statutory Auditors of G. K Consultants Limited is Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-
Five Thousand Only). 

INSIDER TRADING  

In compliance with the SEBI regulation on prevention of insider trading, the Company had instituted a 
comprehensive Code of Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders. The 
said Code lays down guidelines which advise them on procedures to be followed and disclosures to be